

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 131

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Arnick" and substitute "Delegates Arnick, K. Kelly, Vallario, and Shank".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, after "(a)" insert "(1)"; in line 24, strike "as follows:" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SUBSECTION."; in line 25, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, strike "A party" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in line 26, in each instance, strike "party" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL"; in the same line, after "State," insert "THE AGGRIEVED PARTY MAY APPEAL"; and in line 27, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

On page 2, in lines 1, 4, and 7, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; in line 1, strike "party," and substitute "PERSON, THE AGGRIEVED PARTY MAY APPEAL"; in line 2, strike "party" and substitute "PERSON"; in line 3, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "A party is" and substitute "APPEAL INVOLVES"; in the same line, after "motorist," insert "THE AGGRIEVED PARTY MAY APPEAL"; in line 5, strike "party" and substitute "MOTORIST"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "; and" and substitute a period; and in line 8, after "Law," insert "THE AGGRIEVED PARTY MAY APPEAL".